	* / //	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) · (Rev. 6-93)	₹ SHEET →	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMO5/REV03	in)NLY	2017-В & 2017-С
Tab settings → → → ▼	 	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner 102103015 rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Greenville Casino Partners, L.P.	2. Name and address of receivin	1 100011 10001 10111 10101 10101 10101 10101 10101 10101
5-8-02	Name: <u>JMBS Casino LLC</u>	
5-8-02	Internal Address:	05-08-2002
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: _3061 Prestwice	U.S. Patent & INICIO IN MEDITORIO
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State MS	City: <u>Edgewood</u>	_ State: <u>KY</u> ZIP: <u>41017</u>
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>MS</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N	
Execution Date: March 14, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,956,172 1,996,554	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document chedia so manea.		
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address:		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number:	
4940 Munson Street NW		
4740 Munson Street IV W	19-0083	
Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718		
	USE THIS SPACE	
05/23/2002 AAHRED1 00000144 1956172		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P / 25.00 0P /		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the foregoing information.	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	anon io nuo una contect ana any an	-
	MA	May 6 2002
Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and TRAD	ÉM ARK
REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0771		

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Greenville Casino Partners, L.P., a United States limited partnership, having a business address of City Levee Front, Lake Ferguson, Greenville, MS 38701 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in various service marks and is the record title holder of said service marks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, JMBS Casino LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, having a business address of 3061 Prestwick Drive, Edgewood, Kentucky 41017, (herein after referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in said service marks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks, and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the legal title to said service marks and to the registrations shown on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to and under said serve marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said service marks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said Assignor hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said Assignor had in, to and by, under and through, said serve marks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0772

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and
behooves and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment not been
Executed at <u>Graenville</u> , M.S., this <u>L.H.</u> day of March, 2002.
GREENVILLE CASINO PARTNERS, L.P. (Assignor)
By: Greenville CP, Inc., Its sole General Partner
By: // / Lechen Name: MJ JACOBSON Title: CEO
STATE OF MS USA COUNTY Washington, ss:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for Washington County, MS USA, personally appeared Michael J. Jacobson, personally well known to me, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and duly authorized corporate act and deed of Assignor for the purposes therein set forth. Witness my signature and official seal at Greenille, MS , this
day of March, 2002. Allion W. Shomes NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

KT6H: 514808.1

2

EXHIBIT A

Reg. No. Date of Registration Service Mark

Reg No. 1,956,172 February 13, 1996 Las Vegas Casino

Reg. No. 1,996,554 August 25, 1996 Wild Card

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/08/2002 REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0774